Hawaii law.
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COMMITTEE REPORTS ON MEASURES ENACTED AND VETOED

Compilation of Acts and Vetoed Measures,
Together with the Pertinent Committee Report References,
Listed by Act Numbers

Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee

Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
1 HB 2 6 1
2 HB 269 374 117
3 HB 271 375 116
4 HB 1360 924 466
5 SB 19 343 789
6 SB 62 327 787
7 SB 72 14 775
8 SB 110 697 786
9 SB 191 493 798
10 SB 195 596 796
11 HB 163 766 120
12 SB 34 313 802
13 SB 193 495 800
14 SB 194 496 795
15 SB 218 685 799
16 SB 479 318 803
17 SB 1240 633 / 788
18 HB 112 835 111
19 HB 275 807 167
400
20 HB 861 724 343
21 SB 1318 704 794
22 HB 284 888 181
605
23 HB 720 886 484
24 HB 262 892 417
25 HB 421 808 124
26 HB 490 885 329
27 HB 838 887 178
568
28 SB 35 314 801
29 SB 6 183 750
407 973
30 SB 338 312 762
841
31 SB 668 573 956
32 SB 669 575 851
33 SB 1196 558 868
34 SB 99 631 884
35 ) SB 160 612 920
36 SB 663 222 678
513 959
37 SB 1350 373 727
965
38 SB 1351 302 721
966
39 SB 1386 553 726
917
40 SB 82 279 : 715
517 972
41 SB 127 645 701
913
42 SB 162 455 708
962
43 SB 165 118 722
381 974

44 SB 166 550 926
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Bill No.
SB 187

SB 189
SB 197
SB 234
SB 235
SB 279
SB 287

SB 377
SB 454
SB 662
SB 732

SB 1130
SB 55
SB 170

SB 230
SB 404
SB 563
SB 689
SB 29

SB 190
SB 196
SB 198
SB 203
SB 434
SB 468
SB 1114
SB 1179
SB 1487
HB 110
HB 191
SB 73

SB 86

SB 100
SB 237
SB 463
SB 730
SB 1075
SB 1089
HB 860
SB 60

SB 112
SB 125
SB 202

SB 558

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.
339

352
597
699
700
470
701

642
569
574
608

694
459

20
379
687
471
465
329

630
565
497
681
354

House
Committee

Rept. No.

682
975
797
951
880
872
930
720
981
862
848
907

838
850
922
677
905
948
871
937
756
985
918
946
942
945
949
933
873
941
754
989
747
835
452
339
666
977
875

672
976
895

739
843
675
1225
1051

894

342
921
671
971
935

676
980
893

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC 69
HC 73
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Act No. Bill No.
89 SB 644
90 SB 843
91 SB 1158
92 SB 1195
93 SB 1356
94 HB 192
95 HB 232
96 HB 1272
97 SB 775
98 HB 96
99 HB 115
100 HB 223
101 HB 227
102 HB 230
103 SB 27
104 SB 128
105 SB 132
106 SB 188
107 SB 255
108 SB 651
109 SB 1299
110 HB 113
111 HB 114
112 HB 211
113 SB 93
114 SB 182
115 SB 201
116 SB 280
117 SB 327
118 SB 457
119 SB 460
120 SB 714
121 SB 936
122 SB 1264
123 SB 1270
124 HB 181
125 SB 217
126 SB 556
127 SB 702
128 SB 1170
129 SB 1224
130 SB 1297
131 SB 1353
132 SB 1354

828

232
522
708
962

822
732
1156

949

980
846
911

912
186
387

702
337
707
451
615
979
981
951
476

564
566

552
567
690

39

307

66
388
709

601
825
684
692

50
335
169
436
468

331
677

634

842
650
987
729
988
888

853
187

947
705
834
748
822
791

1173
874

669
837

Conference
Committee
Rept. No.

SC 9
HC 10

SC 44
HC 50

SC 55
HC 34

SC 16
HC 25

SC 58
HC 2

SC 8
HC 8

SC 43
HC 43



Senate House Conference

Committee - Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
133 ~ HB 111 837 349
134. HB 147 784 48 HC 66
879 520 SC 67
135 HB 229 936 62 HC 44
547 SC 39
136 SB 253 334 857 SC 32
HC 38
137 SB 469 477 932
138 SB 153 30t 707 SC 1
456. 827 HC 1
139 SB 634 460 925
140 SB: 1136 581 954
141 SB 1178 583 952
142 SB 1392 308 651
967
143 SB 1408 67 863 SC 6
446 HC 15
144 HB. 162 756 118
145 HB 236 832 66
549
146 HB 614 788 504
865 :
147 SB 252 43 734
404 914
148 SB 1397 285 730
515 968
149 SB. 1409 231 928
488
150 SB 76 367 858 SC 3
HC 60
151 SB 141 83 663
395 958
152, SB: 260 348 927
153 SB 462 356 879 SC 34
HC 40
154 SB 610 350 741 SC 42
910 HC 42
155 SB 1132 623 1076
156, SB 1157 464 892
157 SB 1175 599 845
158 SB. 1221 625 929
159 HB. 155 952 109
160 HB 228 965 64
603
161 HB 462 967 472
162 HB 522 840 364.
163 SB. 83 205 719
514 904
164 SB. 224 353 855 SC 45
HC 52
165 SB 459 127 733 SC 56
. 439 840 HC 35
166 SB 742 713 938
167 SB 249 504 881 SC 14
HC 24
168 HB 38 964 130
169 HB 99 795 9 HC 62
856 628 SC. 63
170 HB 129 800 334
850
171 HB. 134 781 35 HC 64
876 517 SC 65
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Act No.

830

172
173
174

175
176

177
178

179
180

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

195
196

197
198
199
200

201
202

203
204
205
206
207
208

209

Bill No.
HB 146

HB 166
HB 193

HB 264
HB 266

HB 267
HB 363
HB 492

HB 519 -

HB 557
HB 830
HB 1000
HB 1060
HB 1163
HB 1393
SB 1198
SB 1287
HB 39

HB 104
HB 311
HB 333
HB 404
HB 453

HB 509
HB 697

HB 755
HB 757
HB 761
HB 997

HB 1054
HB 1056

HB 1257
HB 1354
HB 1357
HB 1386
HB 49

HB 776

HB 1285

Senate
Committee

Rept. No.

783
878
768
867
901

809
814

797
811
745
883
836
889

915

746
933
1012
968
902

908

225
654

98
525
791
859
826

914
905
763
855
909

938
801
932
930
917

761
872
845
750

820
921
923
851
802
873
890

931

435

427

17
510
324
502
152
537

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

HC 65
SC 66

HC 12
SC 37

HC 21
SC 19
HC 45
SC 40
HC 19
SC 15

HC 20, 63
SC 17, 62
SC 68
HC 68
SC 72
HC 71

HC 18
SC 24

HC 47
SC 38

HC 27
SC 22

HC 6
SC5

HC 13
SC 59
HC 29
SC 26
HC 36
SC 29



Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
210 $B 36 292 736
530 970
211 SB 319 191 709
385 1240
212 SB 588 571 864 SC 51
HC 59
213 SB 589 198 757 SC 74
540 911 HC 69
214 SB 665 693 679 SC 52
833 HC 58
215 SB 1271 602 940
216 SB 1404 372 861
217 HB 108 894 263
516
218 HB 153 898 278
615
219 HB 165 767 119 HC 28
SC 2
220 HB 171 769 183
815
221 HB 194 790 346
899
222 HB 195 843 345
223 HB 235 937 125
224 HB 234 913 141
548
225 HB 436 805 148 HC 30
875 529 SC 25
226 - HB 949 900 446
227 HB 1162 816 419 HC 5
SC 4
228 HB 1166 903 246
572
229 SB 20 17 661 SC 70
376 825 HC 70
230 SB 149 652 876 SC 27
HC 31
231 SB 309 688 908 SC 49
HC 56
232 SB 937 262 710
386 821
233 SB 961 25 953
579
234 HB 40 910 129 HC 51
SC 47
235 HB 89 786 330 HC 18
881 SC 17
236 HB 184 778 68
858 539
237 HB 206 963 344
238 HB 233 966 470
239 HB 281 773 180 HC 76
882 552 SC 76
240 HB 743 916 463
241 SB 78 587 713 SC 13
830 HC 22
242 SB 90 549 744 SC 10
912 HC 9
243 SB 342 272 706
400 1226
244 SB 384 438 898 SC 77
HC 77
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Act No.

832

245
246
247
248
249

250
251

252
253

254
255
256
257
258
259

260
261

262
263

265
266
267
268
269
270

271
272

273
274
275
276

277
278

279
280
281
282

283

Bill No.
SB 557

SB 854
SB 932
SB 1186
SB 1274

HB 160
HB 174

HB 176
HB 188

HB 231
HB 239
HB 263

HB 268
HB 329
HB 346

HB 352
HB 382

HB 401
HB 674
HB 759
HB 839
HB 1243
SB 155

HB 208

HB 240

HB 347

SB 59
SB 64

SB 236
SB 379
SB 461
SB 726

SB 735
SB 1413

HB 28
HB 33
HB 824
HB 1231

SB 561

Senate
Committee
Rept. No.

309
475
703
578

103

833

638
458
223
380
357
714
906
852
896
827

310

House
Committee

Rept. No.

691
986
887

674
847
702
902
684

184
438

67
554
123
138

421
453
458
491
351
717
961

543
276
546

63
555
883
667
829
752
828
686
982
859

681
831
882
745
889
37

398
454

533
1187

Conference
Committee

Rept. No.

SC 31
HC 48
SC 46
HC 49
SC 57
HC 7

HC 4

HC 3
SC 11
HC 26
SC 21

HC 53
SC 48

SC 33
HC 37
SC 54
HC 57

SC 36
HC 41
HC 16
SC 23

HC 39
SC 35



Act No.
284

285

286
287

288
289
290

291

292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301

302
303

304
305

306
Vetoed

Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed

Vetoed
Vetoed
Vetoed

Bill No.
SB 470

SB 1127

SB 1138
SB 1286

HB 460
HB 479
HB 488

HB 813

HB 1275
SB 245
SB 1144
SB 1223
HB 463
HB 558
HB 1063
SB 133
HB 1
HB 1131

HB 434
SB 239

SB 426
HB 101

SB 213
SB 69

SB 95

SB 102
SB 154

SB 192
SB 539

SB 615
SB 1209

SB 1290
SB 1358

SB 1365
SB 1443

HB 20
HB 154
HB 157

637
854

789
866
891
324
671
154
427

874
683

49
399
554
826
632
237
527
494
691

712
319

491
511

711
290
533
793
1087
753
1088
953

693

885
716

1211
865

704
890
759
1227
919
742
836
793
668
969

508
108

338

SC 71
HC 72

HC 11
SC 12

HC 61, 74
SC 61, 64

SC 20
HC 23
HC 54
SC 53

SC 73
HC 67

HC 14
SC 60

SC 50
HC 55
SC 30
HC 33

SC 28
HC 32

833



Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Act No. Bill No. Rept. No. Rept. No. Rept. No.
Vetoed HB 159 954 121
Vetoed HB 209 723 7
871 544
Vetoed HB 214 895 448
Vetoed HB 219 759 6
1086 602
Vetoed HB 905 749 318
1144 626
Vetoed HB 995 920 325 HC 46
397 SC 41
Vetoed HB 1271 792 243
862 535
Vetoed HB 1356 922 468
Vetoed HB 1382 969 464
Const Amend  HB 355 821 61
607
Const Amend HB 29 810 441
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS

Thirteenth State Legislature
1985 Regular Session

Key: Am = Amended __ = Section number to be
N = New assigned in HRS
R = Repealed Supplement
Ren = Renumbered

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES AFFECTED

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
46-76 Am 201
VOLUME 1 46-101 to 113 (pt N 267
A\
5- N 289 53-34 Am 269
6E-2 Am 108 76-25 Am 263
6E-7 Am 124 76-40 R 263
10-8 Am 158 77-13.5 Am 213
11-18, 21, 25, 119, Am 203 84-17 Am 152
139 87- N 72
11-206 Am 206 87-1, 22 Am 304
12-42 Am 203 88-122 Am 128
13D-3 Am 203 89-1, 2, 5,11, 14 to Am - 251
15-9 Am 203 18
17-6 Am 170 89A-1 Am 29
26-9 Am 58 91-3 Am 68
68 92-3 to 5 Am 278
115 92-6 Am 251
276 92-7, 12 Am 278
26-20 Am 251 92-17 Am 45
26-34 Am 153 93-12 Am 71
26-35.5 Am 218 103-10 Am 281
26H-4 Am 15 103-43 Am 273
66 103-55 Am 73
115
125 VOLUME 3
126
197 132-16 Am 103
198 145-10 Am 110
199 147-2 Am 111
214 147-22, 23 Am 5
264 147-71, 80 Am 18
276 148-3 Am 99
27-21.6 Am 282 149A- N 131
27-22.5 Am 248 149A-2 Am 131
37-111 Am 62 149A-13 Am 243
39A- (2 secs, N 12 149A-32 R 131
pt 150A- (7 secs) N 133
39A-151 Am 43 150A-5 Am 133
40-11 Am 217 150A-6 Am 133
42-2 Am 301 179
150A-7 Am 133
VOLUME 2 164-1 Am 35
171- N 163
46- (12 secs, N 43 171- N 33
pt ) 171-6 Am 39
46- N 302 171-17 Am 116
46- N 291 171-19 Am 40
46- N 282 17122 Am 50
46-4 Am 272 182- N 138
46-21.5 R 146 183-1, 1.5, 2 Am 174




‘Section : Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect ‘No.
183-45 N 21 | 23725 Am 16
C 183D N 174 | 237271 Am 232
187-1 Am 242 | 23729 Am 77
187-1 R 94 | 23730 Am 130
187-1.1 R 94 | 23731 Am 239
187-1.2 to 1.4 R 74 | 2383 Am 16
187-2 R 94 | 23911 Am 30
187-13, 14 R 174 | 2414 Am 19
187-17.5 R 94 | 2434 Am 239
187-18 Am 68 | 24931, 33 Am 239
187-19 R 94 | 261- @Bsecs) N 299
C 187A N 9% | 2614 Am 41
188-1t0 14 (pt ) R 94 | 261-6 Am 186
188-28.5 Am 129 | 2661, 3 Am 104
188-29, 30 Am 253 | 266-5 R 2
188-52.5 R 94 | 269-3 Am 292
188E-1 Am 35 | 27185 Am 191
189-2 Am 242 | 279E:3, 4, 6 Am 194
189-3 Am 13 | 281-17 Am 109
C 191, 192 R 174 | 281-33.1 Am 16
C 197 N 74 | 281-45 Am 155
1997 Am 222 | 286- @ secs) N 27
201- (5 secs, N 237 | 2862 Am 23
- opt ) 286-104 Am 258
C 202 (heading) Am 252 | 286-108 Am 26
202-1 10 5 Am 252 | 286-109 Am 107
202-6 Am 35 | 286-132 Am 258
202-6 to 8 R 252 | 286-155 Am 90
2029 R 305 | 286-181 Am 93
205-2 Am 298 | 286-209 Am 246
205-3.1 N 230 274
205-4 Am 230 | 287 N 195
205-5.1 Am 226 | 287-20 Am 195
205-16 Am 230 | 290-8 Am 21
205-16.1, 162 R 230 | 290-11 Am 180
205-17, 18 N 230 | .290-12, 45 Am 52
206E-1 Am 38 | 291 N 89
206E-6 Am 38 | 291 N 235
51 | 291 _ N 258
206E-14 Am 49 | 2914 @ N 182
206B-20 Am 37 | 2014 Am 86
206E-151 t0 159 (pt N 268 | 291-25 Am 105
V) 291-35.1 Am 122
206M-5 Am 12 | 294 N 231
2128 Am 16 | 2942 Am 181
22652 Am 68 231
226-57 Am 44 | 2944 Am 231
227-1 Am 4 | 2945 Am 56
2272 Am 68 231
294-6 Am 117
VOLUME 3 294-10 Am 181
YOLUME 34 20411 Am 231
2313, 6, 12, 23,29 Am 16 | 29413 Am 181
231-51, 52 Am 256 231
235- N 283 et , 235
25553 Am 19 | 29422 10 24 Am 231
2352 N 19 | 29430 Am 2%
23512 Am 233 | 29434 Am 231
23554 Am 78 | 20435 R 231
235-55:6 Am 19 | 204355 Am 178
23720 Am 303 | 29439 Am 195
23724 Am ;g
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Section Act Section Act
No.. Effect No. No. Effect No.
346-64 Am 225
272
YOLUME 4 34671 Am 24
296-71 Am 196 34639 Bt)o 96 (pt R 272
297-33.5 N 213 .
208- N 7 346-‘}21 to 124 (pt R 272
298-42, 43 Am 271 350 D N .
301-27 Am s | 30— NS ”
C 302 R 57 1. 208
304- (3 secs) N 188
304-4 Am 287 | 3507 Am o
304-8 Am 188 355, N 2(5)9
304:8.4 Am 151 395 Am 509
304-15, 16 R 287
304.17 Am 287 3522 R 156

A 35322 Am 228
321 N 84

3 356-201 Am 20
321-. N 272
1 N 73 356-202 N 2

356-206, 207 Am 83
321-1 Am 271
321-11 Am 272 | 339G92 Am s
1113 Am 11 359G-9.3 Am 3
' 276 gsgg-?A Am 85
59G-15 Am 77
321-15.6, 15.7 Am 272
321-174 Am 55 | 360E R 183
323 N 290 C 362 R 305
326-1, 3 to 5, 11, Am 250

16, 21, 23, 24, VOLUME 5

26, 29, 30, 35,

36, 38, 40 373- (2 secs) N 135
327C-1 Am 197 373-1t0 3, 5 Am 135
328-8, 24 Am 144 373-7 R 135
329-2 Am 7 373-11 Am 135
329-14, 16, 20, 22 Am 150 377-1, 2, 3, 5t0 7, Am 251
329-44 Am 197 9 to 15, 18
329-55 Am 150 378- (8 secs, N 241
330-6 Am 197 pt ID
333-1 R 173 378-2 Am 177
334-1 Am 5 378-3 Am 162
334-3, 11 Am 6 378-21, 22 (pt II) R 241
334-59 Am 68 380-14 Am 251
334-60.2 Am 75 386- (4 secs) N 296
334-60:5 Am 220 386-1, 21 to 23, 25, Am 296
334-61, 71, 74 Am 68 31, 56, 86, 89,

334-76 Am 68 94, 98, 124
220 C 401 (heading) Am 269
334-103 Am 219 401-1 to 16, 18 Am 269
339-4 Am 97 402-1, 3 to 7, 11, 18 Am 269
339-8 Am 139 403- N 233
341-4 Am 127 403-6 to 8, 11, 13, Am 269
342-19, 31, 32 Am 282 14, 16, 23 to 34,
344-4 Am 76 37, 38.8, 40, 41,
346- (19 secs, N 208 44 to 46, 47.1,
pt 49, 53 to 56, 64,
346- N 209 67, 68, 71, 73 to
346-1 Am 225 75, 82, 92, 93,
272 95 to 99, 103 to
346-10 Am 272 105, 111, 128,
346-15 Am 34 141, 148, 149,
346-16 Am. 209 161, 162, 171 to
346-17 Am 209 178, 180 to 185,
346-18, 19, 195,20 R 208 192, 197 to 210,

to- 25 212, 213, 221

346-53. Am 272
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
404-1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 10 Am 269

to 12 UME

405-1 to 6, 8, 9, 12, Am 269 YOLUME 34
19, 20, 22, 24, 431- (3 secs) N 168
%g to 28, 30 to 431 (3secsy N 296

431 N 202

405A-2 Am 269 431 (4secs)y N 184

406- N 269 $B11a Am 59

4061, 1.5, 3, 4, 11, Am 269 431296 Am 205
12, 14, 22, 24, 431-448 Am 181
35 to 37, 39, 40, 431-643 Am 240
51, 61 -

4078, 11 to 15, 23, Am 269 | 39 Am ]
31, 34, 35, 41, 437- N 102
42, 46 to 49, 55, 43711 Am 68
61, 72, 81 to 83, ) 254
88, 90, 91 43735 Ren 161

407-92.5 Am 80 | 437.17, 18 Am 102

407-94, 95, 97, 101  Am 269 437B.5 Am 47
to 105, 113 437B-7 Am 65

4082, 2.1, 8, 10, 11, Am 269 44- (4 secs) N 101
111 12 14, 145 441-1, 19, 21, 22, Am 101

408-15 Am 234 22.1, 22.2, 225,

40818 Am 223 22.6, 23

408-19, 21, 21.5, 22 Am 269 | 441243 Am -
to 27, 29.5, 32 -

408A-3, 4 Am 269 441319’ 3361103 oy, o

408A-5 Am 187 i » T

408A-6, 7 Am 269

408A-8 Am 127 ﬁ%ﬁ 23 223

269
408A-9, 10, 12, 13  Am 269 ﬁtﬁ ﬁﬂ %é?)
408A-14 Am 127 444-9.1 Am 215
269 '

408A-15 to 19, 21, Am 269 | faeia Am A
22, 24 to 26, 28, 4472 Am 14
31 4473 Am 285

409- N 269 4482 Am 70

409-1, 3 to 7, 9 to Am 269 448-6 Am 255
15, 17, 18, 24, 448-10 Am 9
25, 27 to 30 448-12 Am 13

4102, 4, 9, 15.5, 35, Am 269 | 44813 Am 255
40 448H-5 Am 198

416-_____ (2 secs, N 32 449-1, 2, 5 t0 7, 7.5, Am 269
pt 8 to 17

416-33 Am 269 | 451A-2, 5 Am 15

416-74 Am 4 | 452 N 95

416-97 Am 189 4523 Am 95

416-141 to 154 (pt R 259 452-13 Am 95
VIII) ;

41749, 16 Am 269 22%-%6’ 19 ﬂ 22

C 417E R 32 453-4 Am 25

C 417E N 22 54

417E-1, 3 Am 269 y

418-6 Am 269 ﬁg-g ﬂ 12?

4187, 8 Am. 189 455.3 Am 66

420-10 Am 269 455.5 Am 255

420-14 Am 269 4557 Am 66

421-1 Am 266 456-17 Am 154

425-12 Am 189 4572 Am 238

457-5 Am 255
457B- N 199
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
457B-6 Am 199 485-20, 21 Am 100
458-3 Am 255 485-25 Am 286
459- (2 secs) N 294 486K-3 Am 68
459-1 Am 224 487-5 Am 64
294 490:3-5 N 277
459-2 to 6 Am 224 490:9-203 Am 68
459-7 Am 224
294 VOLUME 7
459-8 Am 224 -
459-9 Am 224 501-33 N 221
294 501-63 Am 147
459-9.5 R 224 501-101.5 Am 247
459-10, 14 Am 224 501-218 Am 147
460-______ (6 secs) N 197 502-52 Am 68
460-1, 3 to 6 Am 197 502-85 Am 247
460-7 R 197 507-15, 65, 66 Am 68
460-8, 9, 11, 12, 14, Am 197 514A- N 212
17 514A- N 204
461- N 264 514A-47 to 49 Am 212
461-5, 7, 9 Am 223 514A-82 Am 118
461-15 Am 294 212
462A-1 Am 126 514A-83.2 Am 204
462A-2 R 126 514A-84, 85, 95 Am 212
462A-3 Am 126 514A-102, 105, 106, Am 164
462A-4, 5 R 126 108
462A-6, 8, 11 Am 126 514A-121 Am 53
462A-12, 13 R 126 514E-8, 9 Am 114
462A-15 Am 126 514E-10 Am 114
462A-16 R 126 145
462A-19, 20 Am 126 514E-11.1, 16, 18 Am 114
463-2 Am 306 531-33, 34 Am 68
463E- N 125 532-14 Am 68
463E-3, 4, 6 Am 125 C 553 R 91
464-8 Am 10 560:3-1210, 3-1212, Am 68
465-1 to 6 Am 115 3-1213
465-7 Am 68 571- N 209
115 5712 Am 209
465-8 to 10, 12 to Am 115 571-52 Am 176
15 257
467- N 141 571-52.2 Am 176
467-1, 2 Am 141 574-5, 6 Am 190
467-11 Am 249 576-34, 35.7 Am 175
467-14 Am 123 581-14 Am 63
140 586-3, 4 Am 136
141 607- N 288
467B-6 Am 260 612-8 Am 261
467B-7 R 260 621- N 185
468K-1, 3t0 6, 8, 9 Am 46 626-1 (rule N 279
626-1 (rule 504.1) Am 115
VOLUME 6
VOLUME 7A
476-5 Am 157
478-8 Am 234 634-36 Am 68
247 669-1 Am 221
269 671-5, 15 Am 197
478-11 Am 234 672- @2 secs)y N 36
481B-11 Am 115 672-1 to 5, 10, 11, Am 36
481C-6 Am 68 14
482-2 Am 189 706-625, 627 Am 192
485- (2secs)y N 100 706-628 R 192
485-1 Am 265 706-662 Am 280
286 706-670.5 Am 227
485-14, 15, 19 Am 286 708-829 Am 97
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Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
709-906 Am 143 831-3.1 Am 155
711- N 262 209
804-3 Am 166 846- N 165
806-73 Am 167 846-2 Am 165
846-2.5 Am 119
B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII AFFECTED

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
Laws 1980 Act 189 Am 164 Act 192 Am 207
Laws 1981 Act 103 Am 211 Act 301 Am 300

Laws 1983 Act 153 Am 189 Laws 1984
Act 167 Am 4 Act 6 Am 189
31 Act 267 Am 153
32 Act 275 Am 127
189 Act 285 Am 300
270 Act 287 Am 300

C. SECTIONS OF HAWAIIAN HOMES COMMISSION ACT 1920 AFFECTED

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
202 Am 295 208 Am 60
204 Am 60 284
207 Am 69 209 Am 137

159 213 Am 284

D. STATE CONSTITUTION AFFECTED

Section Act Section Act
No. Effect No. No. Effect No.
Art I, §13 Am HB Art VI, §2 Am HB

29 355

840



GENERAL INDEX

ACT
ABANDONMENT
Motor VEhiClES ....ouivinininiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e r et e aas 52, 180
ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES
Destruction of warrants and bonds ........cccicviieiiriiiiiiiiirerereeriniiieieirieira., 217
Petty cash payments .........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieneeseernroneerenseriesaseseennenneraeanaes 281
ACUPUNCTURE
Generally .....ooouiniiiiiii e e 214
ADVERTISING
MOTOT CAITIELS  1uivuvviiiiuiiiiiiiiitiiiiiintninsirsrnensnrarnenrenensnenensnssasasnsnsnsnnns 191
AGRICULTURE
Advertising and marketing violations 99
Agricultural park special fund 163
Aquacultural commodities ...... 266
Chairperson, term of office ..... 153
ChiCKeN ZES .uvvvvririiiuiniriitiiiiiiiiiiiiir s e s eaeas 18
Districts, golf cOUSES IN .....ocviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirinirr e raeaenane 298
Farm produce dealer violations, hearings for ..............cooiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 110
Governor’s agriculture coordinating committee, membership ...............cccooeeeene 35
Grade labels for export commOGties .........cciviiiiiiiiiniiiniininrsinrnreierrererenens 5
Grades and standards violations, hearings for ...........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiina.. 111
Honey bees, importation prohibited .........ccciiiiiiiiiiiinninirrirreroriiiierneeenens 179
Land evaluation and site asSeSSMENt ........cevvveviieiiiiieieininiiieriirininen. 148
Pesticides, cancellation or suspension of use .............ccociiiiiiiiiiiiniii. 131
Plant and animal quarantine, general amendments 133
AIRPORTS
General amendments ..........oeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e aes 41
Registration of aircraft .............oooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 299
ALOHA TOWER COMPLEX
ADPPIrOPriations ......vevvinininininininiiiii it a e a e ane 121
ANIMALS
Condominiums, Pets i .....ovevevniiiniiniiiiiiiiiiiiiii i aae 204
Cruelty, forfeiture of amimal ............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 262
Quarantine of nondomestic animMAals ........c..coviiiiiiininiiiiiiiiiiii i, 133
1T T N 290
ANNUAL REPORTS
Electric ULIHEIES ....ovviviniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 92
Waiver or consolidation ..........c.ccevviiininininiiiiii 71
APPROPRIATIONS
Adult residential care ROMES .........cccovviininiiiininiiiiiiiiin e 272
Aloha Tower COMPIEX ....c.ooiviiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s ea s 121
Capital Improvements (this index)
Child care, criminal history checks .........ccceieiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinianennnaes 209
Claims against the State ...........ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 79
Collective bargaining cost items 171
Criminal injuries compensation 210
Employees excluded from collective bargaining; adjustments ......................... 172
General appropriations aCt ..........ccvevevereininiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e 300
Goodfellow Bros., INC ...coiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiirieeieneereeeineeriecsaneecnssaanaeas 82
Hawaii Revised Statutes, replacement ............ocoeivuiiinininininiiniedineionineseens 293
Hawaiian affairs ..........cocooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 193
Health fund contributions, excluded employees ............cccoviviiiiiiiiiniieniniiisen 134
Interstate compact on placement of children ...............ccociiii 132
Judiciary appropriations aCt ..........c.ceceeeviieiiiniiiiiiiiiniiiiiieiiiierrriee, 169
Land evaluation and site asSESSIMENt .........ccoeevniiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiainn, 148
Legislature and legislative service agencies .............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 1
Program PrOVISOS ......icuiueiuiiiisiiiiuiiiitiiiiiiiietiiiatiiiiiarieeienieeteeaenneaeneenns 300



ACT

Rental asSiSTANCE  .....civeireiniiieiieienieniitiieiresretaseasesasesseenressessssseerenrennans 200

Special provisions ................ 300
Sugar research and development 229
Thrift Guaranty COIPOTAHON ........veeueieiereneneniererneeeeeeieererereerneaenenrsenenens 187
Transportation facilities ..............veeiiiiiiiiiiiiriiiiriiireriireierenereeneenns 300
Workers compensation adminiStration ...........ceeeeeeveeneieniniveieininininineneninens 296
AQUACULTURE
AdVISOTY COUNCIL .iuivininineneniiiei it eieeeeeareeeestenrnenenensnenenensnenens 236
Cooperative asSOCIATIONS .......euieiuiuviuriiririernenrnieeneneenenenininenenenenenenens 266
Promotion ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiii et a e 76
AQUATIC RESOURCES
Fish (this index)
General aMENGMENES .......oiviuiriiriniieiniiieieiieieraeeeseaesaeesessirseesenssesneensnrnce 74
Land and Natural Resources (this index)
ARBITRATION
Condominium GISPULES  ...euvueeeieiereririririeeeteeeereraesrserererereeerereeasienenenenes 53
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Budget PrOVISOS ....euiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiieireieteietreeraeseaeneeentrmrmererersrarssssssereenenns 300
Child care, criminal history checks ...........cciviveeiiieiiiiineiieiiiiiiiiriniieenenennes 209
ATTORNEYS
Fees
creditor JUAZMENTS .......ccivviiiinieiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiitnrnreserrieneeeraenrenenrnenrne 288
no-fault cases .............eocvvnennn N 297
BANKS
Commissioner of financial institutions, generally ...............ccccvivivinvrenininnnnnn. 269
Limited service banks, acquisition and control ..............c.coeviiiviiiiiiiiinininn., 233
BEACHES
Accreted 1and ... e e eaaas 221
JUSAICHON OVEL ..euviniiiiiiii it e et e e e eraenereerereareaensensnenes 104
BEES
Importation prohibited .........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 179
BICYCLES
Blue lights prohibited ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 182
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
See also specific headings (this index
Civil IMMUNILY ...t e e e e et e 218
Open MEELNES tvovivivieieiureieieieinitisisiiiieirisieitienrnrnrarasrsrsterseansnsarnreresenen 278
Sunset Law (this index)
Terms of MEMDETS .....cciuiiiiiniiiiniriiiieiiietetiereiiareterserensensneesensencssseorenes 153
Violations, hearing COSS ......icviveiieieiiiieirneenerierrrennenrsenrersesecnsennoreonssnes 45
BOATS AND VESSELS
Commercial marine license, required ..........cevivevriieieiiiaiiiiaeineneirererasneiennes 242
Contract carrier, tax €XEMPLiON .......cceveiiiveiiiieiieeriiiseieenenersrrenreeencesenes 30
BONDS
Capital Improvements (this index)
DESEIUCHION  ...iueiniieiniiniirietiitettieeteeenrasenensteeeansaseseasenserseoreersacnsnsensnns 217
General obligation bonds
1111 1100 v /-« E U PP 244
Goodfellow Bros. settlement ...........cooviieeriieieiiiiniiiiniiiireieiseiersneeneneenes 82
INtEreSt Tate .......ceivviieiieiiiiiiiiinieninnronerecraranennes PSPPI 28
thrift guaranty 10ans ............ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 187
waste processing and electrical generation ............ccccceeveieiiiiiiiiiivinininin.. 291
Private activity bonds, allocation among State
AN COUNMMIES  ...ueneininieiniieitiiiiirt it et e eeteeaernreraneeaasenteseneisansessaonenns 12

Revenue Bonds (this index)
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)

BUDGET AND FINANCE

Appropriations (this index)
Bonds (this index)
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Council 0N FEVENMUES ....ivueeniintiiaieiririirei et eeirteetrettteraranerrans
Destruction of warrants and bonds .........c.coiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i eneeaneas
Workers compensation fund .........c.coeviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

BURIALS

Cemeteries and mortuaries, general amendments
Public aSSISTANCE ...eiiviiriiiiiiiireiierrerneraereeeaenrnrrnerstoenceessatoseasetoaceatsnsenes

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
Bond authOriZation ........oceeveeieiireiieiieeieearriecnresessessnrrnrsenssesenscessnssnnsnes

General appropriations aCt ..........cccveveverereininiiiiiieieieieiiiiiiiiirisaiariaaraens
BT 1 O PP

CARE HOMES

Adult residential ..........oiiiiiiiiiiiiii
County regulation ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e

CEMETERIES AND MORTUARIES

Burials, public assiStANCE .........ocviviiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiii e
Commissioner of financial institutions, generally .............c.ccociviiiiiiiiniini.,
General amendmMENtS ......c.vvvvvnerrsssionsiiuiiiitiieteciesesissssiessstsssssessessassasenes

CHARITIES
Solicitation Of fUNAS  ...cevvrvreiiiriieiiiiiiieieereerennrentrarerreancenrsntsnctsacenssasanes

CHECKS
Dishonored, civil remedies .....cccceveeiiiiiiiirinirrnrrririiiiiiisiiieiieireceaeeas
CHILDREN

Abuse and neglect

Protective OTAETS ..iuivivieineniiiiiiiiiiiiiiinisesieesteteeiinereietrtenenereriiererenenens

remedies

reporting
Advisory council
Care facilities

criminal history checks

LT T O PP PPN
Foster care, public assistance ..............cviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiinnineen,
Interstate compact on placement of
Offenses against, extended €M .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
Phenylketonuria and hypothyroidism tests .........c.coeieieiiiiiiiiiiniiiniiiininini,
Psychological services for exceptional children ..................
Support

discriminatory employment practices .............ioviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieean..

1105 = v+ 1= 1 L

retention of tax refunds ............

wage assignment .....................
Uniform transfers to minors act
Victims and witnesses, accompaniment ift COUTt .......ccoeveeenereiiiiniirnnrinenenens
Videotaping teStimONY .......ocoeiiiiiiiieiiiiiiririreretinireeieieieieieieereraraeaaanne

CHIROPRACTIC
Board OffICEIS .eviuriiiiiiiieentiiaiisiieiotineeetiorneereitesassssassessssecsssssssecsennnes
CIRCUIT COURT

Judges, temporary appointment ...........e.oeevrornvermreuesreneuenrerienienencrnenes
Public agency meetings, enforcement of sunshine law .................

CIVIL AIR PATROL

L3 01V PN
CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE

ADDPTOPHAtIONS  ..evivnininiiiinin et ien et ettt et e e e
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

COSE FLEIMNS  tuvivnvvnrrnsenseeeeaneansrnssrssssseseesessessussnsanssnssssssssosssnessessosannens

Labor relations BOArd .......eeevviiiieiieiinieneenciiiiiniiaiiiiieiieiiaiiniiriirrieiians

Office of, civil service status for researcher .............ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniennn,

Salary Plan ......eeieiiiiniii et e e
COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

See also specific business, profession, or occupation (this index)

843



Acupuncture, administration ..... 214
‘Chiropractic, board officers .... . . 235
‘Compliance resolution fund ... 58
Consumer Protection (this 1ndex)
Dental hygienists .......ccccovrimreenivennnninaraenns R . rrervaeraa e . 285
Dentistry, board officers ..... SO, . 255
Design professional conciliation panels, general amendments 36
Employment agencies ..........eeeeviirvenieniinnnnes . 135
Factory built housing board . . 115
Financial institutions commlss;oner, generally ..... 269
Hearing notice .......cevevveunnnn. 45
Insurance (this mdex)
Medical claims conciliation panels ........... [ R N e e 106
Naturopathy, board officers ........... .- 255
Nursing, board officers ......... 255
Opticians, board officers .......... wveevrees o 255
Optometry, general amendments .......viveuersveiensusussesesoseennennes 224, 294
Pharmacy
licensure .. . 223
reciprocity and sunset law 264
Physical therapy, generally .... 276
Pilotage, general amendments 126
Private detectives and guards, board membership 306
Psychology (this index)
Real Estate Sales (this index)
Securities (this index) )
Solicitation of funds 260
Special handling fees 189
Time Sharing (thls index)
Violations, hezring costs ..... P Ceaverreenaves [, 45
‘Workers compensation administration ..........cceceeuveennnieenneruniores Ve 296
COMMERCIAL CODE
Dishonored checks, Civil TEMEdIES ....ovvveiurerisarerninresnrnearesssnrssesesiossorerreses 277
Technical amendment ......... U U 68
COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Revolving fund ............ RN vrrreerreaseas crreveaaen e cerrenes 151
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ASSESSMENLS  ..oveiiiiriiiviinaerinerieneas R Heteetraeranesteaasteretttitrinraraeernarens 38
Declaratory relief 2CHON .......cvveeiiiiiriiienieniis i en e rier s vasens s crreveeen 37
Public facilities
conformance with county standards .............. PN 51
revenue bonds fOr .......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 268
Residential and redevelopment pro;ects ......... err e e et ius e ereet e ee et et aa b 49
Tax increment financing ..........cocovvvinveiiiinnnnnns evevereasieeaenens e 267
COMMUNITY SERVICES
Establishment of office ........oviiiiiiiiiiniiiiniir e e et e e 305
CONDOMINIUMS
Arbitration, exemption ..........c.ceeenenn. e rerrEeraeaeiereerirerirea ettt a s b 53
Board of directors, NUMDBEr ........cvevviriririrerirercensennenenans reneen v 118
General amendments ........cc.eivireiirinereitnenrererririeenesstornerrrersesrsesesenens 212
Management or operation 8s Botel .....cvcoviveririiiiiiniiiiiiin e 141
Owner-occupant sales .......vccvivvniireorieanreeeninanes G 164
PolS e e e e et e r v e s e a e e aa e aen 204
PrOXIES wovvivivniitiiiiiiiiiiiriir i iis st tr e r et e e s e e s anean e ae b et eneneens 204
Time Sharing (this index)
CONSERVATION
Easements ..........coovoveninnae S RN 149
CONSTITUTION, STATE
Amendments
jury trials, jurisdictional AMOUNL ......veeeeevnevivinirsivniencnireerasensereerensenees HB 29
retired judges, temporary appointment ................eeeeverveiviniiireneenrinsnnennes HB 355
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‘CONSUMER PROTECTION

Consumer complaifits, aCCESS 10 .cvuuiuiraniriverssaenes e e sa s 64
Travel agency recovery fund ......ccovovvivienenns e ehr Y s a e e s 46
CONTRACTORS
Examinations ........v.oeeneen veran A R 160
Owner-builder exemptmn s weees . 215
Residency requirement ....... R 67
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
Advisory commission, transfer ......v.iveieeiins rerrens ey st e e 7
Schedules ....vivivirinviisrniniiiin s rrreasaeaeaent 150
CONVEYANCES
Agreements of sale ..... rerrera e e RO R, 247
Development agreements - . e - 48
Name change orders ..........coeuun . 190
Uniform fraudulent transfer act ........... e ST 216
‘COOPERATIVES
Aquacultural associations .......... e R SRR R ERNY 266
CORPORATIONS
Business corporatxon act
articles of incorporation and bylaws, effect on  .....n. b e s tarE et ah et e b e 31
effective date ..vviviveevinieeiaranannivneenessinreenan 270
Commissioner of financial mstltutlons, generalLv 269
Control share acquisitions .......ccovviinsiinnniinns . 32
Cumulative voting ......... 4
Nonprofit corporation act .........cccooniiiviniinininins o, 270
Professional corporation act .. e e 259
TaKE-OVELS +.vvvenincnivesnsesiininanses eveeans veebrererereesarerasanate eremeeusinaeas 32
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES
Social Services and Housing (this index)
COUNCIL ON REVENUES
Term of office ......ccovevriiiinininns O Civraaeneeeens e e 62
COUNTIES
Bonds, waste processing and electrical generation ...........c.ceoininnnn reerareiaasies 291
Care homes, regulation ..........c.covvsvaieninninnn.s v e eas e es . 302
Community Development Authority (this mdex) ,
Development agreements ......v..ceeconevevoiiisenaines Ve R 48
Exempt employees, prohibition on salary increases
repealed ...voveiviiriiiiii s PSR N 146
Fire council, membershlp vrrrenes PR e 103
Health fund contributions ..........v.ee. . 72, 134
Liquor commission, powers and duties .......coovviviiniiin, 109
Overlapping state and county functions, advnsory oommlttee on . . 98
Owner-builder registration ........... Vet rerieasiriairesaiasiranens verene irheaes 215
Private activity bonds, allocation ... . 12
Reimbursement for improvements, Honolulu . 79
Relocation of utility facilities ............... 201
State functional plan, advisory commlttees 4“4
Tax increment financing ......coeveeviiiniiininenns . 267
Wastewater treatment systems, regulatlon TR dravrerees Veeeas vrreraesees 282
COURTS
Child victims and witnesses, accompaniment ................. et eatens 185
Circuit Court (this index)
District Court (this index)
Family Court (this index)
Intermediate Appellate Court (thls mdex) ‘
Jurors’ mileage fee ... N e eeeebeeeeeanee 261
Jury trials, jurisdictional amount ........................................................... HB 29
Land Court (this index)
Podiatrists, report of judgments against ....... PN e v 125
Retired judges, temporary appointment ..... Pemsrirereereriiees Coverins N HB 355

Supreme Court (this index)



ACT

CREDIT SALES

Balloon payments, refinancing ...........cccceeveniiniineeneenreeineroeeeeee e, 157
CREDITORS AND DEBTORS
Judgments, attorneys fees for enforcing ..........veevvuveureeeneeneunsensenssnennnnnnnn.. 288
Uniform fraudulent transfer act ............cceveeuveaenennnnnn.. ereeteitirranrerareaeaas 216
CRIMES AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE '
Bail oo F PN 166
Criminal injuries COMPENSAtION ..........ccuiiiivieniiiiiiiieineeeeeiereneerssenssensennns 210
Data center
criminal hiStory Checks .............iviviiiiiiiiiiiniiniiniie e rereeeseeeeeeeeeeenannn, 209
fingerprint indentification system . 119
interagency board established ..............coceiveuiiniineeneenrenenneeeinensieinnennnn, 165
Penal Code (this index)
Schools, reporting of CIIMES ..........eevtiiuniiniiieeeeiieeeeeeesreeesiee e eresieeinss 196
Shoplifting, civil liability e et a e eee e e nteetaansanaas 275
Victim DOtIfICAtIon .....c.vvvniiiiiiniiiiiii e, 227, 228
DECEPTIVE TRADE PRACTICE
Time sharing, failure to disclose cancellation right ................ccoovvvveeevvnnnnnnn, 114
DENTISTRY
Board offiCers .......ivtiiiiiiiiiiiii e 255
DI, USE Of weieniiiiiiiiin ettt ete e e e e e e v i, 70
Foreign school graduates, eXamination ................ccoveeeeeeeneunensesesunsnninnsnn.n, 9
Hygienists
practice by 285
temporary licenses 14
License to practice, temporary 13
DESIGN PROFESSIONALS
Conciliation panel ............c..ccoeviviiriinniinnns Y 36
DISCRIMINATION
Employment
child support wage assighment .............cooeuveeininemneneeereeeeeeenenenennininns 177, 257
EXCEPLIOMS  L.v.iuiininiiiienienenetreeneneinerennen e eneneneeneneneresneeessseeesnsnnenenns 162
DISEASES
Communicable diSEASES ........ccuiuieirirunenenrininintiiten e eeeeeneereeeeneeerenens 271
Hansen’s diSEASE ...vvviniuiininieniiiiiiiiiieiitern it ctreeeieaeteee e 250
Phenylketonuria and hypothyroidism ...........cccvveveiineneeneneninieeenenirininnnns 173
DISTRICT COURT ‘
Judges, temporary appointment ..............cceoeeveninriiininenenreerneereeensenrnennins HB 355
DOMESTIC ABUSE
Protective OTAEIS ..u.e.inieiininieriiitiiirireiein ittt ee e e e e s e e eeerereneens 136
Remedies 143
Reporting 17, 208
DRIVERS .
Education fund ........c.coviiniiiiiiiiiiii e et 178
Licensing
issuance and renewal ...............cccociiiiinenen. T 107
WaIver Of TOAA TESE ..e.ieiininiinininieiiiiiin i iiriiiere ettt e e e e eeenanes 26
No-Fault Insurance (this index)
Proof of financial responsibility .............ccccveiiiriiiiiiiriniiiiiiiieceie e eeeenanas 195
Under inflpence of intoxicating liquor
driving after license suspended or revoked 258
penalties .........oeeveiiiiniinininian, e . 86
refusal to submit t0 teSHNZ ..e.ovvveerneeniiiieiiiiie e 90
DRUGS
Advisory commission 7
Controlled substances . 150
Optometrist, use for diagnostic PUIPOSES ........oeevevniviiuiinrieieneeneeneeneenrnnennss 294
Samples to health director ..............cccvevvuveininininns et tttttitreereeeraararaaas 144
SEIVICE ATCAS ..vuieiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiinreetnenreeeneneeeneatnenentntneneeenensrernseeraanns 6
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EASEMENTS
Conservation €aSEMENtS ...........ooiiivuiiiiuiiiieinieniieerinerreenertesseieinririnraranes
EDUCATION
Board, appointment to fill vacancy ..........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
Drivers education fund ...........cccviiiiiiiiiiinininn,
Exceptional children, psychological services
Private and correspondence school agents

Salary PIAN .oe.euinieiiiniii e e e e e
Schools (this index) -

ELECTIONS
Campaign contribution USE ..........ceoeuvivermmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiri e
General amendmMents .........covviiiiiiiiiitiiiitiiiieriiiiii i errartrraiseeraeaenerares
ELECTRICITY

Citizens Utilities COMPANY .....oevvieiniiiniiiiiiiiiiriiiininiiieieieiiiaererieasssaens
Electric energy facilities, financing ...........oocovvviiviiiiiininin
Sale to utility, excise tax O .......cooeviiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiriiiireeeaaes vrrrreeeeieaas
ELEVATOR MECHANICS
Board, licensing and SUDSEL .........oeeiiiieiiiiiiiiiieiiieieiaiiiiic s
EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
Board members civil ImmuRity .........ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Investment yield Tate .........ocoveiininiiiiiioieieieiiiiiiiiiii e
EMPLOYMENT
AdVISOTY COMIMISSION .ivevvvenininiuinitiiiiiiiiiiiiierrrerierteeenieareeeneaneisaens
Discriminatory practices, child support wage
BT T 111 1= 11 S U P PP
E T 11T T P PP
Employee benefit plan, general excise tax exemption ...........cccceeiieniiniiniinn.
Labor and Industrial Relations (this index)
Lie detector eSS ..oveveeaurnenerenniniiiiiiiisiiieiieateneeransarrnrerrreseareasnesasitnes
EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES
General amendments ....c....ccoveeriiiiuiiiiniiiiiirireiarrirriraeieaeeaeieanrssrsins
ENERGY
Electricity, €XCISE tAX ..cve.ieieiiieiuininereieimirirsririeiiiieereneissssieitiiatiiaies
Energy-saving devices, income tax credits
Facilities, financing .............coovviiiiieiiiiininnnnnnnn,
Gasohol, excise taX €XEMPLION ......ccvveneeviiriiniineierininerieieirirriraarareeeennes
Geothermal appeals .......c.coeovuiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicii e
Geothermal TOYAIIES ....oveeeiuiinieniiiniuniiitiniiii e ieeie e e e rcaas
Natural energy 1abOratory ...........cceoievivereriiimiiniererieirireierniiias
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds ........c.coocviiiiniiiiiniiniiiiiiiii
ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, SURVEYORS, AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
Design professional panel ...........ccooeoviiiiiiiiiiiiiii
T8 15 (o) N g T P PR
ENVIRONMENT
Aquacultural PromotION .........cceuveueierrserniiceiiiiaiiiiiiiiiiii et
Quality control office, pesticide responsibilities .................occooiiiis Ceeererieieees
Waste (this index) .
ETHICS COMMISSION
Financial diSCOSUIES ....cceveeeerneetininiiiiiiiiiiiiieiierereirrrnsaesaeeesnssssssissenes
OPpErating EXPENSES ..oevuriresrrsrrnarrunrnnrmuersssrenensserseiiiietsiistiisenierieeieens
Salary adjustments ..........oceoveiiiiiiiiirriri e
EVIDENCE
Videotaping child’s testimony ..........ccecoeevemnininiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
FAMILY COURT
Child support
ENFOTCEIMEIIL «.vvvvnenenenrneneteneeaeaennssssssssrachosssosssansnsasssnsnensnssnsssssssnenss
wage assignment
Detention facilities
criminal history Checks .........oovviiiiiiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiiiii e

198

218
128

252
257
162

88

241

76
127

152
172

279

175
176

209
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Domestic abuse protective OfderS ..............veveinieernreeunseeunssesnnessmnssennsoon
Judges .
temporary appointmEnt ..........ec.eeeeeiiueernernnieniirnieeeeneeeesesenesnnsennnenn,
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Banks (this index)
Commissioner

Industrial Loan Companies (this index)
" Savings and Loan Associations (this index)
FIRE COUNCIL

AdmHRISIEAtION ......coiviiiiiiiiii e e
FISH

BUlIPEn trAPS ...ecvvviiiiiiiieeeiirierriitiee et eeettn e eeeeee e e e eeens
Commercial marine HCENSES .........c..vevuveeiuniiiveneeeeeerneeeinesesnnessonseon,
Coordinating council, membership ..............coeviiiiiniiriereniressiiiinsssiiiiiins
Fishing rights and regulations .................ccoeeeiiiiiineeemeeseresniensesoinoiisoin
Monthly catch report ....................... e te it teeeaereeen e rateareanenanns )
State fish ..o

FOOD, DRUGS, AND COSMETICS

Samples furnished health direCtor ...............cceeeevivuiiiiiiomnieeviieeeeseiiiiinins
GAME )

General amendments ..............ccoeereriuiniereriiineiiiiie et eerereeeese e
GASOHOL

Excise tax eXemption ..............ccceceeeevnnieiniieminnrennnnns Srerersarerrieteiiieirinnn.
GENERAL EXCISE TAX

Electric power to utility, asseSSMENt ............cceeevvuunieiiennneeninneesssnriennsennn,
Employee benefit plans, eXemption ............covevveniiinnieenneensnrernssivneessnnsninns
Gasohol, eXemPpPtion ............ccivuiviiiiiiiiiiriiiii e
Gross income, principles applicable ............coecouiveemneeeiniriineesiiee e,
Low- and moderate-income housing, exception
Quarterly or semiannual returns .................... .
State highway fund ....... e et et e e eea e e et et rraeneeaanen

GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES
Energy (this indéex)
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.

Board authorization ..............cccoviuiiiiiniiniiiiiiiee e e e
- Settlement

GOVERNOR

Annual reports, waiver or consoHdation .............oeeueeneenreereneuneiniiiieeninnnn,

Boards and commissions
education, vacancy
terms, Zenerally ......c.iciiiiiiiniiiiiiiii e s

GRADE AND STANDARDS
Agricultural export cOmmOGIties ..........cceevuiieuueininiiiiiieeenneeinrerinsereesen,
Hearings for violation ...........ccccoeuiviiiiiiimieeiiniieiiieren e ieeressieeesnenens
GRANTS

Civil 2Ir PAtrOl L.......iiiiniiritieeiiiieiiie et ee e ee et e e e e e aas

Qualifications, eXCEPHON .........ccuiiiiuiiuuniirneeeiineriieeieeeeeneersereneesnneeens

Reports to legislature ............ccoovivnererinieninneniniiinnnnnn.. e,

GUARDIANSHIP

Involuntary hospitalization ..............c.cccvveienemiinieinniiiiiieiieeernireeneassnenenns
Uniform transfers t0 minors act .........ceeeeeuorerinniiiniivinneeennsernnesesnessoneson,
Uniform trustees’ POWETS ACt ....oeeevvurvrrrriunerereruneeeiinnieseenneserereneessnsnnss

HANSEN’S DISEASE

General amendmEnts ............cooiuiiuiiiiinienienienrenre et reeeeereae e r.a,
HARBORS

Honolulu drawbridge ..........ouuuieiiiiiiiieiiiiisiiiiiieseeitseeeeeeesieesesesernesesnnnnss
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ACT

Pilotage, LICENSUIE ......ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 126
HAWAII HOUSING AUTHORITY

Housing (this index)
HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

Financial disClOSUIeS .........cccvvviriiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiririririiiieiersieieeeinaans 152
OFFICEIS 1uiuininenreneneneneeearnaenrnrnrs e tteueereaeetsesssssnsnssosssstessseretessssesesens 158
OPperating EXPENSES .....cuvvivininiiiiiieitienreirieieiereiininerrrirrsrssssesessiossransaenns 193
Salary adjustments ...........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 172
HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS
Chairperson, term of office .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 153
Home trust fund, l0am TESEIVE .......ceeevereereeerenreraneemaueennersenersecessesaaneesnnes 284
Leases
CONAILIONS  +.eveieiiiinineiiiii it e 60
death of lessee, PAYMENt UPOI ....covvvreiuininrnrernveiiiiorinininenenssoneeieieneeaes 137
MOTEZAZEE IMLETESE 1vvvevreneniiriuiuiuriieinininininiriteietetsutieneneneneneeeisiesienes 284
SIZ€ Of 10LS 1evrviniinininieiiiii i 69
BT T T 159
Temporary Staff ........cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 295
HEALTH
Adult residential care homes, regulation ..............oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiine, 272
Animal therapy .....cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieriiiiiiiiisiiireirieiiiiiairrirereeeetsraeasaeanans 290
Communicable diSEASES .........occieieiniieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 271
Food, drugs, cosmetics, samples ...........ccovcviuiiiiiniiiiiiininiiiiiiniieereneen, 144
Hansen’s disease, general amendments ..........cccveveiiieirineriiiiiioieniiinineenens 250
Hospitals (this index)
Laboratory technologists and supervisors, licensing ...........cccoveviineniiiiininininn, 11
Mental Health (this index)
PErsonal Care SEIVICES ..vevevseeeeieesneeerneaeruenererneeesseseenseossimssrerersscienscnenns 225
Pesticides, tolerance and action 1evels ........ccccvveeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiaes 144
Phenylketonuria and hypothyroidism tests ..........ceeeriiiiiiiiiniiiniiiiniiiii, 173
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
Statewide coordinating council, term .......c.cceuveiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiririiie 153
Violations, administrative penalty ............ccoooiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 84
Wastewater treatment systems, regulation ..............coceviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 282
HEALTH FUND
Benefits Planm  ....cccvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i e 304
Excluded empPIOYEES ......vevvveieiniiininrneneieiiiiisaeinenrieiennneteieteieieieieseienens 134
L (= S 72
HEARING AID DEALERS AND FITTERS
270 ¢« e 15
License requiremMents ........ocovveveriniiiieieieieirieieeiersroreeersasaonererorarensnennnns 15
HIGH TECHNOLOGY
Development rules .......ooeoeeieiiivniniiiiiiiiiniriieiireir e rie e aaaas 112
HIGHWAYS

Transportation (this index)
HISTORIC PROPERTY

Disposition by State ..........ceeiiiiiiiiiiii e 124
7 £ g PN 108

Public 1ands, JEASE .....ceeverrereeeineienunrineeraaerennersasiisiiissississerersrsnrersarines .33
HORIZONTAL PROPERTY REGIMES ‘
Condominiums (this index)

HOSPITALS
Animal therapy ......cocoveveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 290
Hawaii county, administration ............ccocoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeaae, 248
Kaiser Foundation ......ccociiiiereieriiioiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiineriniiirireieiieiissiseans 120
Queen’s Medical Center .... g 245
Wahiawa General Hospital .. 245
Wilcox Memorial Hospital 245
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HOUSING
Buy-back provision
exemption ............
publication of change

Council for housing and construction industry, abolished ..................ce.........
Factory built housing board, abolished ......................... ererheresieeterierenenaes

Loan and mortgage
eligible borrower and

owner-occupancy requirement ...
single parent as eligible borrower

10ans .......coovviiiiiiiiiieninennn.

Low- and moderate-income housmg, excise tax eXemPptions .........ccceeeeeernvunens
Rental assistance, appropriation .............ecceeeiievnnerenieniirnreenereneeeerenerenerens

Restriction period .....
HUMAN SERVICES

Community services office, establiShMENt .......ocovveenereiivenineneinvnrsscnesenninnens

HUNTING
General amendments ..
INCOME TAX

Conformance to Internal Revenue Code ...........vevveniniiniiireiinenrenenseesnennnnnnns

Energy-saving devices, credits
General tax credit for 1985

Personal exemption ...

Refunds, retention for child support

Trust, out-of-state situs

Contract carrier, exemption

INDUSTRIAL LOAN COMPANIES

‘Commissioner of financial institutions, generally

Guaranty, general amendments ................eeen...ls

Interest rates ...........
INSURANCE

Annual report, filing with national association ..............ccccoeevviiiiiiiiiinnnnn.
Casualty insurance, motor vehicle warranty contract included .......................

Drivers education fund
Examiners fund ........

Life insurer real property investments ................eecvevvirnieneeninnenrereeneeeneens

No-Fault Insurance (thi

Supervision and seizure

Unfair practices ........

Workers Compensation
INTEREST

‘Legal rates ..............

s index)
Of iNSUTETS .....oiiiiiiieniciiiiiiiiiii e

(this index)

Savings and loan assoclatlons, SErvice COTpOrations ...........cccecevernieeruereancnnnns
INTERMEDIATE APPELLATE COURT
Justices, temporary appoifitMeEnt ........c.eceveeiseriniierieneenenenrenerereenreneeenennens

INTERNAL REVENUE

CODE

Conformance of State 1aW  ..........cocuvrieriiiiineineninrererineninriienieetneneeanenes
INTERSTATE COMPACTS

Placement of children

INTOXICATING LIQUOR

Driving under the influence of
after license suspended or revOKed ..........ccceeevviniennennieenieenesinenunernnnnns

penalties ..............
License refusal .........

Liquor commission, powers and duties .

~ Use in limousines .....
JUDICIARY
Bond authorization ....

Collective bargaining €Ot itemS ...........ceceveiiiriiiiiiiiiiininerieerienieiieneieenns
Employees excluded from collective bargaining, salary adjustments .................

General appropriations
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JURY

MIleage fEES ...cuvvienininiiiiiininrii ettt e e
Trials, jurisdictional amount .............cccvveiveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiir e

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Collective Bargaining (this index)

Community services office, establishment .............ccoiiiiiiiii,
Employment relations board abolished ................cooiiiiiiiiiii
Fire council, administration .........ceoevueeneererieciiiiiiieiiniinirriiriiiieiieesaeenns
Labor relations Doard ..........oooviiiiniiiiiiiiiiii i
Lie detector teStS .......cvvesiriniiiiiierereruinisissisisarasrsssecnsntneieieseasossensasennns
Workers compensation, general amendments .........c..ocoiiieieieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin,

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Aquaculture advisory council .........coooiiiiiiiiiiii e
Aquatic life and aquaculture Programs .............covevveiieiieeennnnninninriiiiieieia,
Aquatic resources and wildlife, general amendments
Chairperson, term of Office ..........coivviiviiiiiiiiiiiiii .
Development agreements ..........veevrveiininerasmiemirriarieirueeueaseeeieastannrnrsuss
Fish (this index)

Historic Property (this index)

Land and development fund .........c.cooiiiiiiiniiiiiiiii
Public Lands (this index)

Seizure and forfeiture of Property .........occveveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiciieae,
Wildlife and hunting ..........c.cooviiiiininnnnn... e eraesaea et et e aaaaataaaaeas

LAND COURT

Accreted 1and .....iiiiiiiii it et

Agreements of sale .............oceeiiiinli.

Appeals to supreme court, fees and costs .... ..

Development agreements .......o.e.veveseseserernrernrssssisisimitoctisiiiiiiiiieiee.
LAND USE

Agricultural districts, golf courses in ..........ccoceeiiiiiiii
Agricultural land evaluation and site assessment .............coceoviiiiiiiiiiin,
Development Agreements ..........ovevererernenriemirnrieenreeteeeantaeensissrisiieienie,
DiStrict DOUNAATIES ..euvvvvrererniieriiieiniiniiitiiiieirireieatsasareaeaeeaeanassresasanenss
Interim land use policy, repealed ........cc.oeiiriiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
Design professional panel ............ et teeeeterreeateseaeattaentaartibaiearreanereans
Registration ........coveuvineiiiiininriiriiriaiieere
LAWS
Statutes (this index)
LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR
Operating expenses
Salary adjustments
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Land evaluation and site assessment
Operating eXpPenSES ........eeeeevrereesreaeenreotssiisiienens .
Salary adjustments ........c.oeeieiiirriiiriiiii e
Statutes, publication of replacement volumes ...........c.ccooeviviniiiiiiii.
Workers compensation consultant .............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei

LEGISLATURE

APPIOPIIAHONS  ...ivvtinniiieiniinettietrrir ettt
Workers compensation inferim COMMIttEe ...........ceeveriiiniiiiiiiiiiiininn

LIE DETECTOR TESTS

Unlawful use by €mMPIOYETS .......cuiiuiriieiierierteiiriirierierieeeereireitetiiseeanes
LIQUOR TAX

Conforming amendments .............coeueeuerrrereiieereireorurieesseiia,
LITTERING

Defenses and €XCEPHOMS  ..c.uvriirvrriiiininrersieriiereisrteenrnistisiiiiioeines
o 1T L LS
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ACT

MANPOWER: AND FULL EMPLOYMENT

Advisory commiSsion .........ccececeronnenens b et s O PRI 252
Interagency. committee, membershlp ..... PO POPPOP B N 35

MARINE LIFE
Fish. (this: index):

MASSAGE

Advertising: and: medical’ clearance ............cc..c... S PN e 95
MEDICAL CLAIMS: CONCILIATION: PANELS

Administration. ....... PO ern o s s it v N 106

MEDICINE AND SURGERY
Physicians and Surgeons. (this: index):
MENTAL HEALTH

Community residential: treatment: ...... bbb b e b b e rneen PRV 219
Involuntary- hospitalization
criteria for ........cooceiiriiiiiinnne. e et et et e e a e ee s SN 75
hearing and dlscharge 220
Service areas. ............. 6.
METROPOLITAN. PLANNING ORGANIZATION ‘
Policy committee .............. enea e rarmmnsanas PUT TN 194
MOTOR: CARRIERS
Advertising: by .........oeno. b s v e bt eees e, 191
Safety- inspection:
fees: ..oiruerunnns SO N e e vt s ea eanena N 274
vehicle: weight .................... e b eae PPN O, 246
MOTOR VEHICLES:
Abandonment
towing; and sborage charges s easaaes e PO s reeneas veaan PN 180
violation. ..........eceeeeiennn.. 52
AUction ......ioeieceiniiiiiiiiiianias . 254
Audible reverse wammg system b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e mme e bt e e 122
Blue lights: prohibited. ......... Y PTUPUP PPt 182
Bumper height ........ .. .. 122
Derelict, defined: ............ teeaneesennaanaen e eerereeaanns e eaeaanane, 21
Drivers: (this: index):
Express warranties: .........c.cooomeen. PRSPPI e 161
General casualty insurance. . ersessaaieaaean . 59
Headlights. and headlamps. ............... . 105
Intoxicating liquor; use: in: IMOUSINES ........ceeeernreesesnannnoss 89
Motorcycles and: motorscooters, no-fault insurance exemptlon esnaane oreasasanns 231
No-Fault Insurance (this: index).
Rebuilt ..... R eseearenes eeseeeeern e, N FUTSR receanaees renaeses SN 23
Repair mdustry
executive secretary. ..... eeaeeas 47
registration: requirements 65
Sales: bonding' requirements .... 102,
Seat belts, mandatory use 235
Taxes. and: registration fee ’ 239
Trailer registration: ..... raaran i eens b PPN 27
NAMES
Change orders and. fées. .........ccoernrenn eane PO SN PN PR 190
NATURAL. ENERGY LABORATORY
Research: facilities. ....... et et e e e e enesesnnn b s s 42
NATUROPATHY
Board: officers. ......ccocevriiiniiiiiiiiiininninens e PSR 255
Licensure, quahﬁcatlons for- and: moratonum 66.
Sunset- law ......oiivinninnnnn e s e e anes nseasaaan 66:
NO-FAULT INSURANCE
ALtOrneys? fEes: ...ovevriuitiniiirmmenisosons 297
Driving: without: coverage, penaltws 195
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General amendments ........coveevenvivvrieenren e e v, e e v e e e vaen 181

Medical-rehabilitative 1imit .........cceees 117

Motorcycles and ‘motor ‘scooters, exemptlon 231

‘Seat ‘belt premium reduction .......c.ceveenne.. . - 235

Wage loss benefits, TIMItAtion ......ceuvrvenvenvcivrs o e cuiiise e e s i s vestvnis ceee s ee 56
NOTARIES PUBLIC

Fees ... P NS SR e AR e e e e e s e e are s 154
NURSING

Board -officers ... 255

Practice defined .. 238

NURSING HOMES
W e 11171111 ¢:1 () R . e v 4 s e e e 199
Demonstration project, general amendments e e e e e o S 207

‘OMBUDSMAN

‘Operating ‘€xpenses 1

Salary -adjustments 172
‘OPTICIANS

Board -officers ........... v res S e e 255
OPTOMETRY

General AMENAMENTS ... vvveemvvresensonvrons s vas s oo svasien cuisnsnats srvawwesvns swveiosvee S04, 294
‘OSTEOPATHY

General ‘amendments ... e e e e ey s R s e v 197
PAROLING .AUTHORITY

‘Notice :of parole ‘or release .........co.. R R 227
PENAL CODE

Contempt, child support ‘discrimination .......... 257

Cruelty to animals, forfelture of ammal 262

Domestic abuse ....vvooovw s deie s 143

B 513 - o' 17 97

‘Offenses against chlldren, extended term 280

Parole or release, notice ...... e e ey s . 227

Suspended ‘sentence ‘or ‘probation, revocatlon or modlﬁcatxon 192
PERSONAL CARE SERVICES

Amendments ... iveeneinaen. e e va PR ea o evaen e SRR 225
PESTICIDES

Cancellation ‘or ‘suspension ‘of use ... 131

Environmental quality control, responslblhtws 127

Licensing fees .......ccoviviiiviviiienenn 243

Tolerance :and ‘action levels 144
PHARMACY

Licensing -and pharmacy technicians - 223

Reciprocity ‘and sunset law ....... 264
PHYSICAL THERAPY

‘Generally .......co.ovmvevniie i IR, 276
PHYSICIANS AND. SURGEONS

Foreign school graduates, qualifications for examination ......... e SERERRNIN 25

‘Medical claims -conciliation ‘panel .. 106

Medical examiners board, fees . 87

Podiatry, general amendments ... . 125

‘Qualifications for examination ....... b e e e T 54
PILOTAGE

General amendments .....cocees vivesss s sssvrs s cvrmemn s e e s s 126
PLANNING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Permit processing ........... R . - e e - 237
PLANTS

Quarantine .....ccvevevuivinne. SRR R SRR i S 133



ACT

PODIATRY
General amendMENTS .......eveeineiieiiieiterternrrnerreeiseesssssesseenresseseennsensensenes 125
SUNSEL JAW .ottt ettt e e aaan 125
PRISONS

Social Services and Housing (this index)
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS

ATIOCALION c.uiiiintiiei ittt i ti e eeettteenneeensernateeneeeneeenneessnsesnnsennnsenneens . 12
PRIVATE DETECTIVES AND GUARDS

Board membership .......coviiiiniiiiiiiii e e - 306
PROBATION

Records Of adUIES .....ovvvrenieniniiirerenrareeneeeeneneneenrneeeenenseeensssnneneneeneanns 167
PROGRESSIVE NEIGHBORHOODS

Program abolished ...........ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennn, o hereeeeteeetarerereranacnons 305
PSYCHOLOGY

Licensure, general amendments ...........ccceoeeuviiviniiniiirueeenrnnennirniieineeneraens 115
PUBLIC AGENCY MEETINGS

Costs, hearings on VIOIAtIONS ..........cciiiesineieinieeiniserneeneneenesenssnssrasensenenens 45

General amMENAMENTS ......ouiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiieiiiinrirrenerateeessseesnraransesensnnenes 278

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
Social Services and Housing (this index)

PUBLIC CONTRACTS

Hawaii products, purchase ............c.coovvvnvenenes et it reireeeeee e raaas 273

Payment for goods and SEIVICES .........c.ceveereiiieniiniieniunrieninteniniiniennenenanns 281

Wage and hour laws, noncompliance ...........ccceeveuveneninneneninninvenininieeenennnns 73
PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT .

Collective bargaining cost items, approprigtions ..............ee..eeeevvernvevneirneennns 171
- Collective bargaining office, reSearcher ............ccccoevrvviuniiniiiniivneinneeneeennenns 29

County employees, prohibition on salary increases repealed .......................... 146

Employees excluded from collective bargaining, salary adjustments ................. 172

Employees Retirement System (this index)
Health Fund (this index)

Labor relations board ............c.cociiiiiiiiiriii e 251
Public utilities commission, assiStants ...............ceeoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiniinia, 292
Reemployment and recall Lists .........c.ccevvivivnrerretiocininnniieiierieeeneenennees 263
Salary Plan .....iiiiiii e e aas 213
PUBLIC LANDS
ENCroachment ...........ooooiuiimiiiiiiiiiiieisieeieei e eitiesaren et et st sansneens 39
Historic property
ISPOSILION ...oeveivntiiiiiiiiiii e e aanas 124
lease ...oeoeviiiiiiiiiieninnenn, 33
Lease rent upon reopening .. 116
MOTtEages, COMSENE £0 ...euiiviniieiieieiiireniereseneeneerencaeeoronsscaransasenssensannnes 50
PUBLIC UTILITIES
ANNUAl TEPOTT ..uovivniiiniiiininiiiiii et eee i tir e e raseeensaseeenenesnsnennens 92
Assistants, civil service status .... 292
Relocation COSES .....ouiviniiiiiiiiierniniieiei et eieeeeteeetetrireanraeaeaearnenenens 201
Special Purpose Revenue Bonds (this index)
PURCHASES OF SERVICE
Civil air patrol .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiii et 186
Qualifications, €XCEPHOM .......veviriniiiininiisiniiiinirerriertereienereeeresnsnrenenennens 301
Reports t0 legislature ........cocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiuininrrrrireieieceeeatreneerneiraraeaannn 300
QUARANTINE
Plants and nondomestic animals ...........coevievvererrereresuersererserensencnsencaenannes 133
QUIETING TITLE
Accreted land .........ocoiiiiiiiiii e B TTTT 221
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REAL ESTATE SALES
Agreements of sale

interest rates 234
PHOTIEY  .vvvieininiiiiiiieieieiiinrccnenans 247
Brokers and salespersons, revocation and suspension of license 140
Condominium hotel management or operation, licensing and bonding
TEQUITEMENTS ..evvvirsiiiiiiiorsererereeteasaeneneneneseieireetsinnsssressssnsenrnssensnrs 141
LiCENSE fEES ..vvvrvreiriniiiiniiiniiiiiiiiiei et as bt s et e aeaans 249
Splitting commissions with travel agencies ..............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiii, 141
RETAIL INSTALLMENT SALES
Balloon payments, refinancing ............coecveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiniiiiinieiiiieaeaa, 157
REVENUE BONDS
Aloha Tower cOmPIEX .......cooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 121
Community development authOrity ...............coooiiiiiiiiiniiini 268
TransSportatiOn  .....oeveiieienrerenerirerueereinrernresesavisasesisnsnonsrensseserersaraaanns 300
SALES
BalloOn DAYINEIES  .veieerrrrrunnneseeeeeeeennnnaessseerrersnrsniaesaesieennnmssnssssnennine 157
Warranties, mOtOr VERICIES ... ....ciieviiiiineernivnrnereirerreiieriionerensesonnranssssnss 161
SAVINGS AND LOAN. ASSOCIATIONS
Commissioner of financial institutions, generally .......... s e e r et rateees e ee e nin 269
Service corporations, interest and other charges ............cocociviiiiiniiiinininenns 80
SCHOOLS :
Attendance, communicable disease control 271
Crimes, TePOrting: ........cccivvetininniinnnnns 196
Private and correspondence school agents , 57
School vehicles, exception to definition .............coviiviiiiiiiiniiiinineninin 93
SECURITIES .
Control share acquISItiONS .........o.oviviiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiieiiriiirretirrrenrieaeaans 32
Corporate take-overs .............. . . g 32
Investment adviser, exception . 265
Investment advisers and representatives ................. 286
Uniform fraudulent transfer act, adoption . 216
Uniform securities act, amendments ..............ocoieiieiiiieieneierineeirenrierosnren, 100
SHOPLIFTING '
Civil Liability ............ ST SUPPPN ieeerniseiuesrnnssrahon 275
SHORES : :
Accreted land ... S R SN 221
JUFISAICHON OVET ..iiviiiieis ittt ittt ittt e e baaeaanaeaaes 104
SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING
Adult care homes
change of functions ..........ccoioviiiiiiiiiinii e 272
county regulation ..........oeviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 302
Burial asSiStANCE ...ceeiiiriiiierniiienieie it ie e aenens 34
- Child care facilities ...........coceveiiiniiiiiiiiiiiii e 208
Criminal history checks .........cocviviiiieniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 209
Foster care children, public assiStance ...............cvioveiieeiiniiiniiiniiennniinee. 24
Furlough or release of prisoner, notice .............c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininn, 228
Interstate placement of children ...............ooiiiiiiii 132
Nursing home without walls, general amendments ............c.coeviiiiiiiiiiiinnen. 207
Personal Care SEIVICES ........eevevriiiiniiiniiirieieiiseienuerevaeisesrssassrerensinsasnens 225
Release of prisoner or parolee, notice . 227
Youth corrrectional facility ..........c.ccoviiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 156
SOLICITORS
Contract With Charity ........cccocvieiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s ceeeeaeaaes 260
SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS
Allocation among State and COUNIES ..........oiiiiiirirerurerrniiiirienenencinennaen 12
Citizens Utilities Company (Kauai Electric) ...........cccoveviiiininans 92
Ewa Plain Water Development Corp. ........cooeveviivininnininennennn. . 96
Kaiser Foundation ..........ccccooeiiiiiiniiiniiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiniireerieenrrrrsieaeausanes 120
Parking facilities .........ceiiuiiiiiiinmiiiiii e 43
Queen’s Medical Center ...........ievviieiiiiiiniiniieiieieieiiireieeiae e 245
Wahiawa General Hospital ..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 142, 245
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Wilcox Memorial HOSPItAl .....ccuureniriniiuniinreeniiiniiieineeneereeeeeneseeernesnnss
STATE FISH
Humuhumu-nukunuku-a-pua’a .......c.eeeerieinnieinneennnieiineinieeneaeenneessnneesos
STATE OF HAWAII
Functional plan advisory committee ............ecevevnvinivinieneenrenennenneonennsnneinons
Overlapping state and county functions, advisory committee on
STATUTES
Hawaii Revised Statutes
publication of replacement VOIIMES .........c.coeeviiiiniiniiniinieeeareesssiveennannns
technical TEVISIONS .....icueieuiirniiiiiiiiiii e eeeeeeeeeee e e e e
SUGAR
Research and development, appropriation ...............ccc.oeveriveeeeneennrennsennnnns
SUNSET LAW
Acupuncture practitioners ..........ceceeureenreniiinneiiierierenieiniennieneeeerenereaeesns
Elevator mMechaniCs .........c.c.ovuuniiieiiiernnieiiiiieiereeeneeinerneeeeassnerennerenenns

Hearing aid dealers and fitlers ...........ccoeevieiinviiniieniinniinieeeeeeeneisnssnneens
NaturopatBy .......ccceeveiiiiininennenenirenireinineeeenananns Srereaearernrieieeaenrraane

Osteopathic examiners
Pharmacists

Psychologists
SUNSHINE LAW

AMENAMENLS  ..evvnieniiiiiiiiiiiiiii et ettt e e eaieera e e et eeen et eeeneeneeenerens
SUPREME COURT

Community development authority proceeding, jurisdiction over

Geothermal resources, contested case appeals ......................

Justices, temporary appoinNtment ............c..ceeeuevvneirueiineennrennrenneesseenerenneens

Land court appeals, fees and COSES .........cceuvevuviinmmnniiuiinniiiirivreeneenssennnnns
TAXATION

General Excise Tax (this index)

Income Tax (this index)

Internal Revenue Code (this index)

Liquor tax, conforming amendments .............c...coeeeniiinvennernieennrenneeneennnnss
THRIFT GUARANTY CORPORATION

ADPIOPIIAtION  ..ovuivtiininiiiiei i rtri e eer et re e ere e e e et eeeanens

Commissioner of financial institutions, generally ...............cccoovuvenvvnennrunnnn.
TIME SHARING

Bonding requirement ...........oiiveiiiieeiiiiieeiiiiiiiieeiiaci e e eenaeas

General amendments .............cocoiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiii e re e aaaas

TRANSPORTATION

Civil air patrol, Erant ..........ccccieeieiuiiieiiniinieiiirrnireeieerrneeneeneeeenreneeens
Drawbridge, Honolulu harbor ............cooevvvnvnevninvnnnnnn

Goodfellow Bros., Inc., scttlement
Highway fund, general excise taxes
Metropolitan planning organization, policy committee
Revenue Bonds ......cccevieiiiieeniiiieiiiinreniiiieneneeee et ereeeneanaeneas
School vehicles, exception to defimition of ..........c.ceiiiiririninirineieineeinininenins
Shores and beaches, JUriSAiCtON OVET ........iveeieiiiiniininiieneneienreeenrneieninins

TRAVEL AGENCIES

INCOMIE AKX  iorneiiiiiiiiineneriinrs e reeneieteienenetenenenenenenenensnsansnsnenensnsnsnses
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UNIFORM FRAUDULENT TRANSFER ACT

Generally ....vivuriiiiiiiiiiiieiiii et eane
UNIFORM GIFTS TO MINORS ACT

Repealed ......oooininiiiiiiiiii
UNIFORM SECURITIES ACT

General amendments ........c.oieeiiiiiiiiieiiieiiietiiireiieiieriteaiataeneeenneerarranas
Investment adviser, exception ......... ..
Investment advisers and representatives .............veoeeevivevrniiiiiriiiiiniriiiniannnn.

UNIFORM TRANSFERS TO MINORS ACT

Enacted ....ooeeiiiiiiiiiiiii it e e
UNIFORM TRUSTEES’ POWERS ACT

Generally ....oooouiniininiiiii s
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAIL

Revolving and special funds, accounting
Tuition waiver and reduction .............. .
Vocational and technical training fund .........c.cocviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii,

USURY

Agreements Of Sale ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
Commissioner of financial institutions, generally . ..
EXEMPLIONS .ouiiviniiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it

VICTIMS

Furlough or release of prisoner, notice .............coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiinennn,
Parole OF release, MOICE .vvvveiersineirioiieiuianeaneeneeesererasessesueonsensennenssrneenees

VITAL STATISTICS

NAME CHANEZE  ..iueiniiiiniiiiiniii it iriiianin ittt e sttt eaeeueneaasaennsnanes
WAGES AND HOURS

Noncompliance, public expenditures ...........cciiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia,
WARRANTS
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WASTE

Processing and electrical generation, bonds for ................oooiiii
Wastewater treatment systems, regulation .............cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin.

WATER

Ewa Plain Development .......cccccoiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s
Pesticide TeSIAUE .o.veviirierreeirnennrruereerseeieetereseatssnsoneeneeeesonsonsesseseensensens

WILDLIFE

General ameNAMENTS ....coueereeeeeierrnerarasssssosssessacistassesasseessersssssossssssonses
WITNESSES

Children, accompaniment in COUTt .......cceiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniierieeiiriiiienee,
WORKERS COMPENSATION

CONSUIANL  o.eviriniirniieiiientein et erareeaneenncinrossssssssssorsessacastenssnsennssaransans
General amendmMEntS ......cvvveiieieiieenerianeeeaateennrorerssrnsosnrtenercantreantcannasnns
State fUNA  ooiviieiiiiiiiiitererrereeteteaietiaaeeeeateitetetaerentan e rerentteneararaaaarnans
Wage loss benefits, imitation ........c.cccooieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii
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